F. No. 3-20(2)/2023-Power
JUSHM AT FPhER Tema
ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ADMINISTRATION
/SECRETARIAT fie i
Sri Vijaya Puram dated M December, 2025

PRESS NOTE

It is brought to the notice of general public and all the consumers of the Electricity
Department, A&N Administration that the Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission
(JERC), Gurgaon has approved the Retail Tariff for the 4th Control Period FY 2025-26 to
FY 2029-30 vide its Tariff Order dated 28th October, 2025 (Petition No. 151/2025) and
shall come into force from 1st November 2025.
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DOMESTIC SERV
ICE (DS)
LTDS-I: Connect
ed Load Based
INR 25/k INR 25/k INR 25/k INR 25/k INR 25/kW
Upto 100kwh | 270 |W/MONt| 5 5q |W/Mont| 5 o |W/Mont| ) |W/Mont| o |/Month or
h or part h or part h or part h or part part thereo
thereof thereof thereof thereof f
LTDS-II: Deman
d Based
0-100 kWh 3.70 4.20 4.70 5.20 5.70
101-200 kWh 7.00 |INR 30/k 7.50 |INR 35/k 8.00 |INR 40/k 8.50 |INR 45/k 9.00 [INR 50/kW
201300 kwh | 10.00 | W/MONt 50 | W/Mont FEa | W/Mont FE2st W/Mont (2220 /Month or
h or part h or part h or part h or part part thereo
Above 400 kWh | 12.00 12.90 13.90 14.90 15.90
LTDS-1ll: Deman
d Based
0-100 kWh 7.00 7.80 8.80 9.80 10.80
101-200kwh | 8.80 |'NRS0/k] g g [INR55/k] 11 g5 |INR 60/k| 17 g0 |INR65/k| 15 oo |INR 70/kW
W/Mont W/Mont W/Mont W/Mont /Month or
201-300kWh | 11.80 |h or part|12-80 |h or part|13-80 | h or part| 14-80 | h or part| 15-80 |part thereo
301-400 kWh 13.80 | thereof | 14.80| thereof | 15.80| thereof |16.80| thereof | 17.80 f
Above 400 kWh | 15.40 16.40 17.40 18.40 19.40
NON-DOMESTIC
SERVICE (NDS)
NDS - I: Demand
Based
1-100 kVAh 12.00|INR 55/k|12.50 [INR 60/k [ 13.00 | INR 65/k| 13.50 | INR 70/k | 14.00 |[INR 70/kVa
101-200 kvAh | 15.00 |V/Mont[ 5 5 1Va/Montl £ 1Va/Mont[y "y 1Va/Mont 757071 /Month or
h or part h or part h or part h or part part thereo




NDS - lll: Deman
d Based

INR 70/k INR 70/k INR 70/k INR 70/k INR 70/kVa
All Units 18,00 | Va/Mentl | g oo IVa/Mantl, | i [Va/Montl, [og [Va/Montt 55 g | (Monthor
h or part h or part h or part h or part part thereo
thereof thereof thereof thereof f
NDS - IV: Deman
d Based
INR 55/k INR 60/k INR 65/k INR 70/k INR 70/kVa
th
All Units 21.00|V2/Montl 5, oo [Va/Montl 5, o Va/Montl . o Va/Mantf ,, o | /Monthor
h or part h or part h or part h or part part thereo
thereof thereof thereof thereof f
NDS - V: Connec
ted Load Based
INR 30/k INR 35/k INR 40/k INR 45/k INR 50/kVa
All Units 3.70 Va/Mont 4.0 Va/Mont 4.70 Va/Mont 520 Va/Mont 570 /Month or
h or part h or part h or part h or part part thereo
thereof thereof thereof thereof f
AGRICULTURAL
SERVICE (AS)
LTAS - I: Connec
ted Load Based
INR 60/k INR 60/k INR 60/k INR 60/k INR 60/kVa
All Units 550 Va/Mont 5 60 Va/Mont 270 Va/Mont 2 80 Va/Mont 290 /Month or
h or part h or part h or part h or part part thereo
thereof thereof thereof thereof f
LTAS - Il: Deman
d Based
INR 60/k INR 60/k INR 60/k INR 60/k INR 60/kVa
Al Units 270 Va/Mont 590 Va/Mont 3.10 Va/Mont 3.00 Va/Mont 3.50 /Month or
h or part h or part h or part h or part part thereo
thereof thereof thereof thereof f
LTAS - lll: Dema
nd Based
INR 60/k INR 65/k INR 70/k INR 75/k INR 80/kVa
; V
All Units 3.00 a/Mont 395 Va/Mont 150 Va/Mont 375 Va/Mont 4.00 /Month or
h or part h or part h or part h or part part thereo
thereof thereof thereof thereof f
INDUSTRIAL SER
VICES (LTIS)
LTIS - I: Demand
Based
1-500 kVAh 10.00 [ |NR 80/k | 11.00 [ INR 80/k| 12.00 | INR 80/k| 13.00 | INR 80/k| 14.00 [INR 95/kVa
501-1000 kVAh | 13.00 [Va/Mont| 14,00 |Va/Mont| 15.00 [Va/Mont| 16.00 |Va/Mont| 17.00 | /Month or
Above 1000 kVA h or part h or part h or part h or part part thereo
h 16.50 | thereof | 18.00| thereof | 19-50| thereof |21.00| thereof |22.50 f

PUBLIC UTILITY
SERVICES




LTPS-l: Demand
Based
INR 180/ INR 180/ INR 180/ INR 180/ INR 180/kV
: kva/Mon kVa/Mon kVa/Mon kVa/Mon a/Month or
t 17. 19. : 23, :
el 5 th or part e th or part g th or part S th or part ok part thereo
thereof thereof thereof thereof f
LTPS-ll: Connect
ed Load Based
INR 180/ INR 180/ INR 180/ INR 180/ INR 180/kV
! kVa/Mon kva/Mon kVa/Mon kva/Mon a/Month or
All U 7.00 ! 21. .00 ;
s 1 th or part 1200 th or part i th or part i th or part 250 part thereo
thereof thereof thereof thereof f
LTPS-IIl: Connec
ted Load Based
INR 180/ INR 180/ INR 180/ INR 180/ INR 180/kV
: kVa/Mon kva/Mon| 21.00 |kvVa/Mon kVa/Mon a/Month or
Il ! ! ] J
i e ] th or part L th or partf] 2 |th or part o th or part 2> ‘OO part thereo
thereof thereof thereof thereof f
ELECTRIC VEHIC
LE CHARGING ST
ATIONS
LTEV-l: Demand
Based
INR INR INR INR INR
25/kVA/ 25/kvVA 25/kVA 25/kVA 25/kVA
All Units 15.00 |Month or| 16.00 | /Month |17.00 | /Month | 18.00 | /Month [19.00| /Month
part or part or part or part or part
thereof thereof thereof thereof thereof
HIGH TENSION S
UPPLY
HTS-I: Demand
Based
INR 50/k INR 50/k INR 50/k INR 50/k INR 50/kW
All Units 15.00 | W/MONt| 1 oo [W/Mont | o | W/Mont | g o) |W/Mont |, o |/Month or
h or part h or part h or part h or part part thereo
thereof thereof thereof thereof f
HTS-II: Demand
Based
INR 70/k INR 70/k INR 70/k INR 70/k INR 70/kVa
All Units 18.00|//MoNt| 5 gg[Va/Mont|, ) oo [Va/Mont] o oy |Va/Mont| ) o |/Month or
h or part h or part h or part h or part part thereo
thereof thereof thereof thereof f
HTS-1lI: Demand
Based
INR 65/k INR 70/k INR 700/ INR 70/k INR 70/kVa
All Uiite 3.00 Va/Mont 3.30 Va/Mont 3.60 kva/Mon 3.90 Va/Mont 4.20 /Month or
h or part h or part th or part h or part part thereo
thereof thereof thereof thereof f
HTS-IV: Demand
Based




= Kva/ivion Kva/sivion| 14.50 |[KVa/Ivion KVa/ivion a/Ivionth or
Al Mt 12.30 th or part 1330 thorpartf 1 |[thorpart 1920 th or part 18520 part thereo
thereof thereof thereof thereof f
HTS-VI: Demand
Based
INR INR INR INR INR
25/kVA/ 25/kVA/ 25/kVA/ 25/kVA/ 25/kVA/
All Units 16.00 [Month or| 17.00 |[Month or| 18.00 |[Month or| 19.00 |Month or| 20.00 | Month or
part part part part part
thereof thereof thereof thereof thereof
Applicability

A:Low Tension Supply

System of supply: Low Tension
Single Phase supply at 230 Volts Three Phase supply at 400 Volts.
The tariffs are applicable for supply of electricity to LT consumers with a connected
/ contracted demand up to 100 kVA / 85 kW / 114 HP under single or three phase
supply as detailed below:

e Single Phase supply up to 5 Kw

» Three Phase supply exceeding S kW and up to 114 HP/ 85 kW / 100 kVA

except Electric Vehicle Charging Stations.

Provided that LT consumers having sanctioned/ contracted load upto 90 kW/ 120
HP and are billed under LT tariff vide earlier tariff order shall continue to be billed
under LT tariff.
e Electric Vehicle Charging Stations upto 150 kW/167 kVA shall also avail
supply at three phase.
e LT Agricultural consumers up to 5 kW connected / contracted demand shall
also avail supply at three phase.

CATEGORY OF SERVICE AND TARIFF RATES
1. Domestic Service (DS)
Applicability
This tariff is applicable for supply of electricity for domestic purposes such as lights,
fans, televisions, heaters, air-conditioners, washing machines, air-coolers, geysers,
refrigerators, ovens, mixers and other domestic appliances including motor pumps

for lifting water for domestic purposes having sanctioned/contracted load up to 85
kW / 100 kVA.

This is also applicable to the government residential quarters, and common facilities
in the residential multistoried apartments, buildings and supply to residential
quarter attached with the private/government educational institutions, etc.

This is also applicable to a premises wherein a part of the domestic premises is used
for running small shops, clinics, offices, homestays, etc. for non-domestic purposes.
TARIFF RATES

1.1. LTDS-I: Connected Load Based
This will be applicable to all dwelling houses below the poverty line (BPL) with a total

connected load not exceeding 250 watts and maximum consumption of 100 units per
month.



Fixed charge Energy charge
Load up to 250 Watts) Consumption Rate
Rs. / connection / per month in a (Rs/kWh)
month (kWh)
As per the tariff Schedule provided|Up to 100 kWh [As per the tariff Schedulel
in the Chapter 7 of this order provided in the Chapter 7 of this
order

In case it is detected that the connected load or the consumption exceeds the norms
prescribed above, the demand charge and consumed units for that billing period shall
be billed at the tariff rates applicable to Domestic Connection.

1.2 LTDS-II: Demand Based

This is applicable for domestic premises as well as government residential quarters.
This is also applicable to the common facilities in the residential multistoried
apartments/buildings having sanctioned/contracted load up to 85 kW / 100 kVA.
Note: In case the consumers in Multi-consumer complex have availed individual
connections, separate connection shall be provided for consumption of energy for
common services such as lifts, pumps for pumping water, etc., and such
consumption of such connection shall be billed at highest slab of respective tariff
category.

Fixed charge Energy charge

Consumption Rate
Rs. / kW or part thereof per in a (Rs/kWh)
month month (kWh)

As per the tariff Schedule 0-100 As -per the - tariff . Schedule
provided in the Chapter 7 of this 101-200 provided in the Chapter 7 of this|
order 201-300 order

301-400
Above 400

If any portion of the premises is used for other than domestic purposes, tariff for
Domestic Mixed Connection shall be applicable.

1.3 LTDS-III: Demand Based

This is applicable for a premises wherein a part of the domestic premises is used for
running small shops, clinics, offices, homestays, etc. for non-domestic purposes. This
is also applicable to the common facilities in the mixed multistoried
apartments/buildings and supply to residential quarter attached with the
private/government educational institutions having sanctioned/contracted load up
to 85 kW / 100 kVA.

Fixed charge Energy charge

Consumption Rate
Rs. / kW or part thereof per in a (Rs/kWh)
month month (kWh)

As per the tariff Schedule 0-100 As per the tariff Schedule
provided in the Chapter 7 of this 101-200 provided in the Chapter 7 of this
order 201-300 order

301-400
Above 400

2.0. NON-DOMESTIC SERVICE (NDS)
Applicability

This is applicable for supply of electrical energy for non-domestic consumers having
sanctioned /contracted load up to 85 kW / 100 kVA, using electrical energy for light,
fan and power loads for non-domestic purposes like shops, hospitals, nursing homes,
clinics. dispensaries. testaltirants bakerv  oltlate | etfandalome. soraralimidcoa



research institutions and non-profitable government aided educational institutions,
non-profitable recognized charitable cum public institutions, places of worship like
temples, mosques, gurudwaras, churches etc. and burial/crematorium grounds,
signboards, banners and hoardings for advertisement and other installations not
covered under any other tariff schedule.

2.1. NDS - I: Demand Based

This tariff shall be applicable to supply of electrical energy for non-domestic
consumers using electrical energy for light, fan and power loads for non domestic
purposes like shops, hospitals, nursing homes, clinics, dispensaries, clubs, public
halls, show rooms, centrally air-conditioning units, bakery outlets, standalone
warehouses, scrapyards, cold storage, offices, commercial establishments, cinemas,
X- ray plants, non-government schools, colleges, libraries and research institutes,
libraries, railway stations, fuel/oil stations, service stations, All India Radio/T.V.
installations, printing presses, government / commercial trusts, societies, banks,
theatres, circus, coaching institutes, common facilities in multistoried commercial
office/buildings, Government and semi-government offices, public museums, and
burial/crematorium grounds, and other installations not covered under any other
tariff schedule for contracted load up to 85 kW/ 100 kVA.

Fixed charge Energy charge

Consumption Rate
Rs. / kVA or part thereof per| in a (Rs/kVAh)
month month (kVAh)
A" peri-“the “‘tariff*- Schedule 1-100 As per the tariff Schedule provided
provided in the Chapter 7 of this 101-200 in the Chapter 7 of this order
order Above 200

2.2. NDS - II: Demand based

This is applicable to premises having hotels & restaurants, guest houses, marriage
houses, resorts, boarding & lodging houses, farm houses, PG, old age homes, etc
having sanctioned /contracted load up to 85 kW / 100 kVA

Fixed charge Energy charge

Consumption Rate
Rs. / kVA or part thereof per in a (Rs/kVAh)
month month (kVAh)
As  per the tariff Schedule 1-100 As per the tariff Schedule provided
provided in the Chapter 7 of this 101-200 in the Chapter 7 of this order
order Above 200

2.3. NDS - III: Demand based

This tariff shall be applicable to hoardings/ sign boards/advertising boards having
sanctioned/contracted load up to 85 kW / 100 kVA

Fixed charge Energy charge
Rs. / kVA or part thereof per month Rate
(Rs/kVAh)
As per the tariff Schedule provided in the|As per the tariff Schedule provided in the
Chapter 7 of this order Chapter 7 of this order

2.4. NDS - IV: Demand Based

This tariff shall be applicable to Government educational institutions, Government
hospitals and government research institutions and non—profitable government aided
educational institutions, non-profitable recognized charitable cum public institutions
having sanctioned/contracted load up to 85 kW/ 100 kVA.



Fixed charge Energy charge
Rs. / kVA or part thereof per month Rate
(Rs/KkVAh)
As per the tariff Schedule provided in the|As per the tariff Schedule provided in the
Chapter 7 of this order Chapter 7 of this order

2.5. NDS - V: Connected Load Based

This tariff shall be applicable to places of worship like temples, mosques,
gurudwaras, churches, seminaries, shrines, etc. having sanctioned/contracted load
up to 85 kW / 100 kVA.

Fixed charge Energy charge
Rs. / kW or part thereof per month Rate
(Rs/kWh)
As per the tariff Schedule provided in the|As per the tariff Schedule provided in the
Chapter 7 of this order Chapter 7 of this order

3.0 AGRICULTURAL SERVICE (AS)
Applicability

This is applicable for supply of electrical energy for irrigation and agricultural
purposes including processing of Agricultural Produce, including chaff-cutter,
thrasher, cane crusher, mushroom farming and rice Huller when operated by the
agriculturist in the field or farm. This is also applicable to agricultural allied services
such as animal husbandry, horticulture, pisciculture, hatcheries, poultries, fisheries,
etc. having sanctioned/contracted load up to 85 kW / 100 kVA.

3.1. LTAS - I: Connected load based

This is applicable for supply of electrical energy having sanctioned/contracted load
up to 10 kW for irrigation and agricultural purposes including processing of
Agricultural Produce, including chaff-cutter, thrasher, cane crusher, mushroom
farming and rice Huller when operated by the agriculturist in the field or farm.

Fixed charge Energy charge
Rs. / kW or part thereof per month Rate
(Rs/kWh)
As per the tariff Schedule provided in the|As per the tariff Schedule provided in the

Chapter 7 of this order Chapter 7 of this order
3.2. LTAS - II: Demand based

This is applicable for supply of electrical energy having sanctioned/contracted load
up to beyond 10 kW and upto 85 kW/ 100 kVA for irrigation and agricultural
purposes including processing of Agricultural Produce, including chaff-cutter,
thrasher, cane crusher, mushroom farming and rice Huller when operated by the
agriculturist in the field or farm.

Fixed charge Energy charge
Rs. / kVA or part thereof per month Rate
(Rs/KkVAh)
As per the tariff Schedule provided in the|As per the tariff Schedule provided in the
Chapter 7 of this order Chapter 7 of this order

3.3. LTAS - III: Demand based

This is applicable to agricultural allied services such as animal husbandry,
horticulture, pisciculture, hatcheries, poultries, fisheries, etc. having
sanctioned/contracted load up to 85 kW / 100 kVA.

Fixed charge Energy charge
Rs. / kVA or part thereof per month Rate
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incidental lighting for industrial processing or agro-industries purposes, arc welding
sets, flour mills, oil mills, rice mills, dal mills, atta chakki, Huller, expellers, etc.
having sanctioned/contracted load up to 85 kW / 100 kVA.

4.1. LTIS - I: (Demand based)

This is applicable for supply of electricity to industrial consumers having
sanctioned/contracted load up to 85 kW / 100 kVA.

Fixed charge Consumption Energy charge
Rs. / kVA or part thereof per, in a (Rs/KkVAh)
month month (kVAh)
As per the tariff Schedule 1-500 As per the tariff Schedule provided
provided in the Chapter 7 of this| 501-1000 [in the Chapter 7 of this order
order Above 1000

5.0. PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICES
Applicability

This is applicable to public water works, sewerage treatment plant and sewerage
pumping stations as well as street light system including Mast lights functioning
under state government and state government undertakings and local bodies,
Defense establishments/MES and Indian Railways (for traction purpose). This is also

applicable to the Traffic Lights having sanctioned/contracted load up to 85 kW / 100
kVA.

5.1. LTPS-I: Demand Based

This is applicable to public water works, sewerage treatment plant and sewerage
pumping stations functioning under state government and state government
undertakings and local bodies and having sanctioned/contracted load up to 85 kW
/ 100 kVA.

Fixed charge Energy charge
Rs. /| kVA or part thereof per month (Rs/kVAh)
As per the tariff Schedule provided in thelAs per the tariff Schedule provided in the
Chapter 7 of this order Chapter 7 of this order

5.2. LTPS-II: Connected Load Based

This is applicable to street light system including Mast lights functioning under state
government and state government undertakings and local bodies and having
sanctioned/contracted load up to 85 kW / 100 kVA.

Fixed charge Rate
Rs. / kW or part thereof per month (Rs/kWh)
As per the tariff Schedule provided in the|As per the tariff Schedule provided in the
Chapter 7 of this order Chapter 7 of this order

5.3. LTPS-III: Connected Load Based

This is applicable for public utility purposes as defined under Public Utility Services
such as Defense establishments/MES, Indian Railways (for traction purpose), etc.
having sanctioned/contracted load up to 85 kW / 100 kVA.

Fixed charge Rate
Rs. /| kW or part thereof per month (Rs/kWh)

As per the tariff Schedule provided in the|As per the tariff Schedule provided in the
Chapter 7 of this order Chapter 7 of this order




6.0. Electric Vehicle Charging Stations
Applicability

This Tariff category is applicable for Public Charging Stations (PCS) and Captive
Charging Stations (CCS) for electric vehicle as defined below in accordance with the
Ministry of Power, Gol revised consolidated guidelines, and standards for charging
infrastructures for Electric Vehicles dated 14th January, 2022 and having
sanctioned/contracted load up to 150 kW / 167 kVA.

Public Charging Stations (PCS) shall mean an EV charging station where any electric
vehicle can get its battery recharged. Captive Charging Stations (CCS) shall mean an
electric vehicle charging station exclusively for the electric vehicles owned or under
the control of the owner of the charging station e.g., Government Departments,
Corporate houses, Bus Depots, Charging stations owned by the fleet owners, etc. but
not being used for commercial purpose of charging other vehicles on paid basis.

Note:

(i) Electricity consumption for other facilities and purposes at Charging Station such
as office, restaurant, rest rooms, convenience stores, public amenities, etc., shall be
charged at tariff applicable to Non- Domestic Category.

(ii) In case the consumer uses the electricity supply for charging his own electric
vehicle at his premises, the tariff applicable shall be as per the category of such
premises.

6.1. LTEV-I: Demand Based

This Tariff category is applicable for Public Charging Station and Captive Charging
Stations for electric vehicle having sanctioned/contracted load up to 150 kW / 167
kVA.

Fixed charge Energy charges
Rs. / kVA/ month (Rs/kVAh)
As per the tariff Schedule provided in thelAs per the tariff Schedule provided in the
Chapter 7 of this order Chapter 7 of this order

Time of Day tariff (ToD) (Optional)

All LT consumers except Agriculture shall be mandatory billed under ToD tariff at the
rates given in the below schedule from the date of installation of smart meters in their
premises.

Under the Time of Day (ToD) tariff, electricity consumption and maximum demand
for different periods of the day, i.e. normal period, peak load period and off-peak load
period, shall be recorded by installing a ToD compliant meter. The maximum demand
and consumption recorded in different periods shall be billed at the following rates
on the tariff applicable to the consumer.

Time of Use Demand Energy Charges
Charges

Solar Hours Normal Rate [80% of normal rate of energy
8:00 & 16:00) charges

Normal Hours Normal Rate |Normal rate of energy charges
(16:00 to 18:00) and (01:00 to

08:00)

Peak period (18:00 - 01:00) Normal Rate [125% of normal rate of energy

charges
: High Tension Supply

System of supply:

7.0. High Tension: Three Phase supply at 11/33 kV.

The tariffs are applicable for supply of electricity to HT consumers with a connected /
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7.1. HTS-I: Demand Based

This tariff is applicable for supply of electricity at 11/33 kV for domestic purposes as defined
under Domestic Services with a contract demand exceeding 100 kVA and above upto 5000
kVA.

Fixed charge Energy charges
Rs. /kVA or part thereof per month (Rs/kVAh)
As per the tariff Schedule provided in the|As per the tariff Schedule provided in the
Chapter 7 of this order Chapter 7 of this order

7.2. HTS-II: Demand Based

This tariff is applicable for supply of electricity at 11/33 kV for non-domestic purposes as
defined under Non-Domestic Services with a contract demand exceeding 100 kVA and above
upto 5000 kVA.

Fixed charge Energy charges
Rs. /kVA or part thereof per month (Rs/kVAh)
As per the tariff Schedule provided in thelAs per the tariff Schedule provided in the
Chapter 7 of this order Chapter 7 of this order

7.3. HTS-11I: Demand Based
This tariff is applicable for supply of electricity at 11/33 kV for irrigation & agricultural
purposes including agricultural allied services as defined under Agricultural Services with a
contract demand exceeding 100 kVA and above upto 5000 kVA.

Demand charge Energy charges (Rs/kV Ah)
Rs./kVA/ month or part thereof

As per the tariff Schedule provided in thelAs per the tariff Schedule provided in the
Chapter 7 of this order Chapter 7 of this order

7.4. HTS-IV: Demand Based
This tariff is applicable for supply of electricity at 11/33 kV for industrial purposes as defined

under Industrial Services with a contract demand exceeding 100 kVA and above upto 5000
kVA.

Demand charge Energy charges (Rs/kV Ah)
Rs./kVA/ month or part thereof

As per the tariff Schedule provided in the{As per the tariff Schedule provided in the
Chapter 7 of this order Chapter 7 of this order

7.5. HTS-V: Demand Based
This tariff is applicable for supply of electricity at 11/33 kV for public utility purposes as
defined under Public Utility Services such as Defense establishments/MES, Indian Railways

(for traction purpose), etc. with a contract demand exceeding 100 kVA and above upto 5000
kVA.

Demand charge Energy charges (Rs/kV Ah)
Rs./kVA/ month or part thereof

As per the tariff Schedule provided in thelAs per the tariff Schedule provided in the
Chapter 7 of this order Chapter 7 of this order

7.6. HTS-VI: Demand Based

This tariff is applicable for supply of electricity at 11/33 kV for public and captive electric
vehicle charging stations as defined under Electric Vehicle Charging Stations with a contract
demand exceeding 100 kVA and above upto 5000 kVA.



Demand charge Energy charges (Rs/kV Ah)
Rs. /kVA/ month or part thereof

As per the tariff Schedule provided in thelAs per the tariff Schedule provided in the
Chapter 7 of this order Chapter 7 of this order

Time of Day tariff (ToD)

ToD Tariff is mandatory for all the HT/EHT consumers except for agriculture category and
those having captive power plants and/or availing supply from other sources through
wheeling of power. HT/EHT industrial consumers who have installed stand-by generating
plants shall also be eligible for the aforesaid ToD Tariff.

Under the Time of Day (ToD) tariff, electricity consumption and maximum demand for
different periods of the day, i.e. normal period, peak load period and off-peak load period,
shall be recorded by installing a ToD compliant meter. The maximum demand and
consumption recorded in different periods shall be billed at the following rates on the tariff
applicable to the consumer:

Time of Use Demand Charges|Energy Charges

Solar Hours Normal Rate  [80% of normal rate of energy charges
(8:00 & 16:00)

Normal Hours Normal Rate  [Normal rate of energy charges

(16:00 to 18:00) and (01:00 to 08:00)

Peak period (18:00 - 01:00) Normal Rate  [125% of normal rate of energy charges

The approved tariff schedule is available in the website of JERC-

www jercuts.gov.in and in the departmental website http:/ /vidyut.andamannicobar.gov.in.
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ﬂfirange broadcast of the above press note in regional news bulletins.
'\ .

, %w/

Cog%to:-

Sd/-

Assistant Secretary (Power)

The Press Relation Officer, IP&T, A&N Admn., Sri Vijaya Puram, with the request
to arrange to publish the above news item in local dailies.

The Director, Doordarshan, Sri Vijaya Puram, with a request to arrange telecast
of the above press note.

The Deputy Director (News), RNU, AIR, Sri Vijaya Puram, with a request to

The Chief Editor, The Daily Telegram, Govt. Press, Sri Vijaya Puram r, with a
request to arrange to publish the above press note in English and Hindi (Copy
Enclosed).

\‘

MM/

éssistant Secretary1 f}?o er)
i\ %@\

A. Sr. P.S to Secretary to LG, A&N Admn., Sri Vijaya Puram, for kind information of

2.
3.
4.

3.

Secretary to LG.

Sr. P.S to Chief Secretary, A&N Admn., Sri Vijaya Puram, for kind information of
Chief Secretary.

P.S to Commissioner—cum-Sc’ﬂd- (Power), A&N Admn., Sri Vijaya Puram, for kind
information of Commissioner-cum-G ey (Power).

PA to Secretary (Power), A&N Admn., Sri Vijaya Puram, for kind information of
Secretary (Power).

PA to Director (Power), A&N Admn., Sri Vijaya Puram, for kind information of
Director (Power).

¢ ,6/ The Superintending Engineer (T), Electricity Department, Sri Vijaya Puram.

7

The Assistant Engineer (Plg), Electricity Department, Sri Vijaya Puram w.r.t e.
F.No. M/3/2022-Plg-ELE-ELE_AN. i
P oy Atas o
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